PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METISON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	10/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everspeed Technology Limited
Street Address:	Offshore Chambers,
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 217
City:	Apia
State/Country:	SAMOA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12166610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Email: USA@JCIPGroup.com.tw

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JIANQ CHYUN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 7F.-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD.,

Address Line 2: SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40248-US-PA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Belinda Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=40248-US-PA-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027203 FRAME: 0557 \$40.00 121666

Docket No.: 40248-US-PA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

METISON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION a Taiwan corporation having a place of business at 12F.-19, No.8, Zhuguang Rd., North Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed below:

Title:

Filing/ Issue Date 2008/7/2

Serial/Patent No.

(1) FAST SINGULAR VALUE DECOMPOSITION FOR EXPEDITING COMPUTER ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND APPLICATION THEREOF

12/166,610

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Everspeed Technology Limited, a company having a business 1) address at Offshore Chambers, P. O. Box 217, Apia, Samoa (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, 5) contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor (Conveying Party):
By: Ma Chul May Date: October 27, 2011
Typed Name: Ma, Chung-Hsun
Title: Director
Company: METISON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
12F19, No.8, Zhuguang Rd., North Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Assignee (Receiving Party):
By: Cher Met Hui Date: October 27, 2011
Typed Name: Chen, Mei-Hui
Title: Director
Company: Everspeed Technology Limited

Offshore Chambers, P. O. Box 217, Apia, Samoa

REEL: 027203 FRAME: 0558

PATENT